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said farm or to the game birds and property thereon, but all 
actions for such trespass shall be brought by such licensee. 

(8) (a) On or before the tenth day of January of each year, 
each such licensee shall make a report, verified by affidavit, to the 
conservation commission, covering the period from the first day 
of January to the thirty-first day of December of the previous 
year, upon blanks furnished by the commission, stating the num-
ber and kinds of game birds killed and sold and live game birds 
sold during such period. 

(b) The state conservation commission or its deputies shall 
have the right and power to inspect such game bird farms or the 
books of such farms at any and all times when they may think the 
heed requires it. 

(9) Any person who shall violate any of the provisions of 
this section shall be punished by a fine of not less than twenty-
five dollars or more than fifty dollars. 
, SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
-lication. 

Approved August 8, 1929. 

No. 822, A.] 	 [Published August 10, 1929 

CHAPTER 370. 

AN ACT to create subsection (3) of section 29.26 of the statutes, 
relating, to fishing for trout in Rusk, Sawyer, Waupaca and 
Washburn counties. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 29.26 of the 

statutes to read : (29.26) (3) No person shall fish for trout in 
any waters in Rusk, Sawyer, Waupaca and Washburn counties 
from one hour after sunset to one hour before sunrise. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 8, 1929. 


